
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2879 

ANSWERED ON 5
th

 DECEMBER, 2019 

 

ROAD PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA 

2879. SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL:  

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

(a) the details of the on-going road construction projects in the State of Maharashtra 

during the year 2019-2020; and 

(b) the details of road construction projects being executed by National Highways 

Authority of India (NHAI) in the State along with the financial allocation made for the year 

2019-2020? 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) & (b) There are a total of 210 on-going road construction (National Highway) projects in 

a length of 8706 Km amounting to Rs. 96355 Cr., which includes 52 projects being executed 

by NHAI in a length of 2440 Km amounting to Rs. 40273 Cr. in the State of Maharashtra. 

There is no State wise allocation for NHAI projects. However, funds are released by NHAI 

based on project wise requirement and the expenditure incurred during the year 2019-20 

over on-going NHAI projects in the state of Maharashtra is Rs. 3770.41 Cr. 
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